to be distributed on 12 August 2016 will depend on the issued share capital (excluding
treasury shares) of YNH on the 20 July 2016, being the entitlement date for the final share
dividend.

The assumption above is made solely for the purpose of this illustration only and is not to be
construed or regarded as the Company’s commitment or indication of the Company’s
intention towards its treasury shares.

4.1 Issued and paid-up share capital

The Proposed Increase in Authorised Share Capital and Proposed Amendment will not have
any effect on the existing issued and paid-up share capital of YNH.

The Proposed ESS will not have an immediate effect on the existing issued and paid-up
share capital of YNH, until and unless new YNH Shares are issued pursuant to the Proposed
ESS, in which case the Company’s issued and paid-up share capital will increase
progressively depending on the number of new YNH Shares issued.

The proforma effects of the Proposed Bonus Issue and the Proposed ESS on the issued and
paid-up share capital of YNH is set out below:-

 Minimum Scenario Maximum Scenario
 No. of

Shares
(‘000)

Amount
(RM‘000)

No. of
Shares

(‘000)
Amount

(RM‘000)

As at the LPD 441,446 441,446 441,446 441,446

To be issued pursuant to the Proposed
Bonus Issue (1)

87,662 87,662 88,289 88,289

After the Proposed Bonus Issue 529,108 529,108 529,735 529,735

Maximum number of new YNH Shares
to be issued under the Proposed ESS
(2)

78,896 78,896 79,460 79,460

Enlarged issued and paid-up share
capital 608,004 608,004 609,195 609,195

Notes:
(1) The Proposed Bonus Issue is assumed to be implemented prior to the issuance of any Share Options and/or

Share Grants under the Proposed ESS.

(2) Computed based on:-

(i) 15% of the enlarged issued and paid-up share capital of the Company (net of any treasury shares
held, if any) after the Proposed Bonus Issue; and

(ii) assuming that the Share Grants issued and/or exercise of Share Options under the Proposed ESS

are fully satisfied via issuance of new YNH Shares.

15

15

4.2 Substantial shareholders’ shareholdings

4.2.1 Proposed Bonus Issue